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same rate as on return in like cases from other magistrates. Said 
reporter shall receive the salary fixed by the county board of said 
county, to be paid monthly out of the county treasury as the 
salaries of other county officers are paid. In all contested cases, 
except in preliminary examinations, a reporter's fee at the rate 
of three dollars per day for the time actually consumed on the 
trial shall be taxed as part of the costs in the case, and shall be 
in lieu of the fees allowed by law to justices of the peace for 
taking testimony. Such reporter's fees and all fees for transcrib-
ing testimony in civil actions appealed to the circuit court shall 
be * * * paid over to * * * said reporter, and shall be 
in addition to his salary. Section * * * 327.11 of the stat-
utes shall apply to transcribed copies of the testimony and pro-
ceedings taken by the reporter under this act in the county court. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 18, 1927. 

No. 37, A.] 	 [Published May 21, 1927. 

CHAPTER 146. 
AN ACT to amend paragraph (a) of subsection (1) of section 

20.02 of the statutes, relating to the salary of the governor, and 
making an appropriation. 
WHEREAS, The people of the state of Wisconsin, by a large 

majority at the last general election adopted an amendment to 
the constitution, to increase the salary of the governor ; now, 
therefore, 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (a) of subsection (1) of section 20.02 

of the statutes is amended to read : (20.02) (1) (a) * * * 
To the governor * * * an annual salary of five thousand 
dollars for his present term, and annually thereafter a salary of 
seven thousand five hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved May 20, 1927. 


